



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Ten days time is prayed by Shri Manish Goel, learned Senior Advocate/ Additional Advocate General, assisted by Shri Rupak Chaubey, learned A.G.A. to bring on record the entire criminal antecedents of the applicant as well as other materials establishing the complicity of the applicant in commission of alleged offence.

Shri Shashi Kant Shukla, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Shri Sameer Khan, learned counsel for the applicant, is granted three days thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case, on 12th December, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

November 27, 2025

Deepak/