



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Heard.

2. Counter affidavit has been served upon Shri Shashi Kant Shukla, learned senior counsel assisted by Shri Sameer Khan, learned counsel for the applicant. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. List this case on 6th January, 2026 at 02.00 PM, by which time rejoinder affidavit be filed.

4. This case shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Court.

December 12, 2025
Gurpreet Singh

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)