



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Shri Sameer Khan, learned counsel for the applicant and Shri Roopak Chaube, learned A.G.A.

Joint prayer has been made by the learned counsel for the parties that this bail application be adjourned for 13.01.2026.

Considering the above, let this bail application be listed on 13.01.2026 to be taken up at 12.00 noon.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

January 6, 2026
Deepak/