



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

The matter stands released.

Let the matter be listed before the appropriate Court after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

February 10, 2026
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)