



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Learned A.G.A. informs that this case has been allotted to Sri Manish Goyal, learned A.A.G. and Sri Rupak Chaubey, learned A.G.A. first.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that private counsel Chandra Kant Bharadwaj has informed that he has no instructions on behalf of the informant.

List on 18.03.2026.

February 26, 2026
Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)