



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26728 of 2025

Mohd. Asad Alias Asaad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sameer Khan, Shashi Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Chandra Kant Bharadwaj, G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Sri Shashi Kant Mishra, learned Senior counsel assisted by Sri Ali Ahmad, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Uma Shanker Mishra, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the first informant.
3. At the very outset, learned A.G.A. submits that this case will be argued by Sri Manish Goyal, learned Additional Advocate General.
4. As prayed, list this case on 30.04.2026 in top ten cases.
5. Sri Manish Goyal, learned A.A.G. is directed to remain present in the Court and argue the case on the next date fixed.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 24, 2026
Mini